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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4419
ANSWERED ON 23.03.2021

PMGSY IN MADHYA PRADESH
4419. DR. KRISHNA PAL SINGH YADAV:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of projects under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) which
have been successfully implemented by the State Government of Madhya Pradesh during
the last three years and the current year;

(b) the total number of cases related to rural development that are still pending in Madhya
Pradesh;

(©) the reasons for pendency of these cases; and

(d) the time by which the same are likely to be settled?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTTI)

(a) Details of projects completed during the last three years and the current year in the State of
Madhya Pradesh is as under:-

Year Sanctioned Completed

No. of Roads | No. of LSBs No. of Roads* | No. of LSBs

2017-18 913 233 1692 52

2018-19 1 236 859 140

2019-20 112 31 694 171

2020-21 377 167 261 185

TOTAL 1403 667 3506 548

LSB= Long Span Bridge
* Completed Roads includes those sanctioned earlier.

(b) Vertical-wise details of pending works in the State is as under:-

Vertical Sanctioned Completed Balance as on 18.03.2021

No. of Roads | No. of LSBs | No. of Roads | No. of | No. of Roads | No. of
LSBs LSBs

PMGSY-I 18951 659 18846 492 105 167

PMGSY-II | 374 245 343 192 31 53

PMGSY-III | 485 194 3 4 482 190

RCPLWEA | 6 14 0 8 6 6

TOTAL 19816 1112 19192 696 624 416

(¢) & (d) Works under PMGSY-I, II and RCPLWEA are pending mainly due to the issues related to
forest clearance, availability of land, lack of response to tenders, etc. As reported by State Government,
all the pending works under PMGSY-I & II are proposed for completion by March, 2022. Works under
RCPLWEA are proposed for completion by March, 2023. Works of PMGSY-III are recently sanctioned

and will be completed as per programme guidelines.
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